EXHIBIT F

Description of the Application and Public Interest Statement

Pursuant to Section 25.119 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.119, Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.P. ("HPT") hereby seeks Commission consent to the *pro forma* assignment of its earth station licenses to Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.P., Debtor-in-Possession ("HPT DIP").

On June 23, 2011, Hawaii Pacific Teleport, L.P. ("HPT") filed a petition for bankruptcy under Chapter 11 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Hawaii. The restructuring process will enable HPT DIP to strengthen its financial position and achieve long-term success in the satellite teleport market. HPT DIP expects to continue to operate its business normally during the restructuring process, subject to court oversight.

Grant of this application will serve the public interest by maintaining continuity of service to HPT's current customers, providing a crucial link between numerous geographically remote Asian markets and the Americas. In addition, it will secure the future of such links by enabling HPT DIP to enhance its financial position and maximize the value of its capabilities and assets.